09 13/2006 DBYRNE

FC:8021

00000165 180582

40.00 DA

5560834

09-14-2006

SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute) Patent Office To the Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Pilgrim Coal Company Dennis D. Gold Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No. Address: Three Parkway Center_____ Nature of conveyance: Merger Suite 375 Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name State: PA City: Pittsburgh Zip: 15220 ○ Other Sheriff's Sale Handbill Execution Date: December 19, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is Ddate A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 5,560,834 Additional numbers attached?

✓ Yes

✓ No <u>.</u>5 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 Frederick H. Colen Name: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account REED SMITH LLP 18-0582 Charge any deficiency to deposit account Address: P.O. Box 488 Deposit account number: 18-0582 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15230 account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and copy of the original document. Frederick H. Colen September 6, 2006 Signature Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademark Office, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PGHLIB-0106171.01-FHCOLEN September 6, 2006 10:14 AM 1.A Additional Conveying Party(ies) Name(s) To Be Recorded

Slurry Technologies Inc.

Dennis D. Gold

Bonnie L. Gold

4.A Additional Patent Application Serial Numbers To Be Recorded

4.B Additional Patent Registration Numbers To Be Recorded

5,759,411

2

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0946

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIV..., THIS 5th day of December 2001, by virtue of a ain WRIT OF EXECUTION (Money Judgment), issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Venango County, Pennsylvania, on a certain judgment of said Court, entered at CIV 1838-2001, issued November 05, 2001, in Proceedings captioned:

Pilgrim Coal Company

Slurry Technologies Operating, LLC, Slurry Technologies Inc., Dennis D. Gold, Bonnie L. Gold

And to me directed, I will expose to Public Sale on December 19, 2001 at 10:00 AM local prevailing time, at the following location: 191 Howard Street, Franklip, Pa 16323

6 shelves hydraulic hoses

1 Cannon copier/printer

Warehouse

1 drum pump

2 Boxes plastic tubing

z didiii painip	2 Cannon Copier prinser	a sitore injuration by interest
6 hydraulic motors	2 spools cable	250 feet of 12/4 wire
Miscellaneous hoses	numerous bearings, sprockets, gears and cheaves	
1 spool 12/4 wire	4 large casters	1 small chain binder
13 bins of various sixes of pipe fitting	ngs and valves	
26 bins of electrical components - switches, fuses, relays, starters, conduit, outlets, breakers		
5 bins of electric wire	2 shelves of electric motors	I small sump pump
1 skid polyacrylamide flocculant - 1500 lbs.		
1/2 skid polyactylamide flocculant	l skid electrical components	l blower assembly
2 rolls rubber belt	2 skids metal parts	1 partial skid of aluminum sulfate
l partial skid of polyacrylamide flocculant		1 skid of large electric motors
1 spool of cable	l outside kerosene heater	1 portable pump assembly
l bin of numerous electrical parts	41 rollers – various sizes	l wood ladder
l rolling steel ladder	1 6.5 HP 80- gal, air compressor	l white blue print desk w/ a light
l black rolling chair	l soldering tool set	1 18 range multitester
I Royal 6.0 V cordless drill w/attachments		1 Sharp fax machine
l air compressor regulator	I Rockwell Deite	Drill press
1 welder - Hypertherm Power Max 600		1 Miller AC/DC True Blue welder
1 6.5 HP 80 gal. DeVilBiss air compressor		1 Miller AC/DC Thunderbolt welder
1 pile misc, cut/angled steel	I orange 300 PSI airline	1 mise, jet pump
I black luggage tote on wheels	1 small toolbox - gray	misc. tools
Misc. welding cables	1 large bridge port drill press	I hand wood saw
1 Craftsman 7 drawer chest	1 orange 300 PSI airline w/chuck end	
2 steel s ft. saw horses	1 case Wolf's Head auto grease	1 Clark forklift, CFX 50157445801
I Browning accu trac gutting table	3 boxes of binder straps	3 boxes of welding wire
l set of car ramps	1 Crosley refrigerator	l Samsung radio disc player
Various welding rods in fridge	l green wooden cabinet	1 Honeywell floor fan

Various welding rods in fridge 1 power light 5 welding masks 6 tanks used in welding I Sherwin Williams sprayer 1 set of 17 lockers I set of cutting torches

4 masks I very large vice I steel Wilton cutting band saw 10 drawer toolbox w/tools

1 Diamond C trailer w/wood sides, 46VFV1625V1052116 I black chest of misc, items I wheeled cart w/wheels 25 boxes of nuts & bolts (new)

Milwoute pipe cutter w/5 cutters & box 1 Milwaukee electric impact wrench w/box I box Barnes Terminals

6 metal tool boxes - misc, items 3 pipe wrenches 1 bin grease fittings 1 Milwaukee Sawzell case & box

3 bins misc, elec. 1Powercraft drill 1 Craftsman grinder

5 - rollers 1 - dredge control panel 1 - 160' Conveyor "Hanson Project" 1 Milwaukee Sawe-All w/box 2 bolt cutters I bin misc. tap's & dyes l torque wrench

16" Craftsman bench grinder

various hand tools on bench

l approx. 20' steel bench

various "C" clamps

I vertical metal mill

5 drawer rolling tool box w/tools

I bench top socket set in box 11 bins misc, nuts & bolts I Hillan Rollers Deluxe K.T. w/box 1 bench grinder 1 box Olympus grinding stones, 7"

1 - Gallagher submersible pump assembly 1 - chemical mixing system

1 - 75/100 dredge lower pond system

1 Honeywell floor fan misc, steel scraps 1 Delta drill press 1 Miller wire feed welder 1 DeWalt hand grinder 20" Crastsman drill dress Craftsman hand drill electronic welding mask I floor jack

2 shelves miscellaneous fasteners

2 short hydraulic cylinders

6 sets of chains & hooks I hammer drill

2 Slugo Buster Knockout punch sets 2 cases w/drill bits 2 Dayton stud driver w/box

1 Milwaukee electric hammer drill w/box 1 Battery charger - Penske 1 pipe cutter

1 bin airline fittings 1 box 4" Metabo grinding stones 1 red Klein toolbox misc, tools 1 Craftsman grinder

1 - PBM Frame "Cemex" 1 - fine handling system 1 - PBM Frame "Cemex"

1 - chemical mixing system

PAGE 1 OF 2

8144372324 99% PATENT P.05 REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0947

keception Area & Fro

I wood book shelf 1 small fridge 1 Samsung microwave I large brown file cabinet 1 microwave stand I Dell computer 2 desks 3 Sentry safes 4 black file cabinets 1 drafting table 1 AT&T answering machine 1 Sharp air conditioner I KDS monitor 1 black desk 1 Dell disk drive I black file desk I Brother fax machine 1 black desk chair I Epson color printer 2 red chairs 2 blue chairs l gray desk chair

Lab

I triple beam balance 2 drawer file cabinet 1 scale 1 GE toaster oven 1 chair 1 table - approx. 6' 15 test sieves 9 test tubes 2 boxes B-D Syringes I cabinet on rollers 2 sections of wall portions 1 wooden table - approx. 4' 1 Health Master scales l garden hose 1 tape gun I air hose I GE electric stove I holding tank w/3' stand

I - I2' sheet of aluminum I model Bander on wheels

Rear Office Shop

1 Goldstar microwave I Proctor-Silex coffee pot I TV stand l Eureka vacuum 1 drafting table 1 Epson printer I Dell computer w/tower & keyboard I black chair 1 Orange chair 2 drawer file cabinet 1 green file cabinet 16 shelves of miscellaneous books 4 drawer file cabinet I computer desk I brown chair 2 book shelves w/books 1 Brother fax machine I Dell computer w/tower and keyboard 1 desk - gray & dark wood 1 black desk 2 drawer file cabinet l black chair 2 black & chrome chairs 1 brown chair 1 AC window unit

US PATENTS :#5,759,411, #5,560,834 CONTRACTS: Hangon

INCLUDES ALL OTHER BUSINESS ITEMS, LESS EXEMPTIONS

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE:

ALL claims to the property must be filed with the Sheriff before sale and claims to the proceeds before distribution.

The highest and best bidder shall be the purchaser and all bids must be paid in full or settled by 12:00 Noon on the day of the sale. (All 3rd party purchasers must be prepared to pay in cash or by certified check/money order). NO PERSONAL CHECKS ACCEPTED

When the Plaintiff or other lien creditor becomes purchaser, all legal costs distributable from the proceeds of the sale must be paid and the Sheriff will accept on account of the purchase price the receipt of the purchaser up to the amount of the proceeds to which the purchaser is entitled.

Notice is also given to all parties in interest and claimants that the Sheriff will file a schedule of distribution will on December 27, 2001 and distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten days thereafter.

Campbell & Levine, LLC 1700 Grant Building Pittsburgh, Pa 15219-2399 Gene Price, Sheriff

Venango County, Pennsylvania

PATENT

8144372324 99% REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0948